| Name: | Kauai County Zoning as of September 2023 |
|---------------|--|
| File Name: | cty_zoning_kau |
| Layer Type: | Polygon |
| Status: | Updated frequently by County of Kauai – <mark>visit site listed below for most current data</mark> . |
| Geog. Extent: | Island of Kauai |
| Projection: | Universal Transverse Mercator, Zone 4 (Meters) |
| Datum: | NAD 83 HARN |

Please note - if you download data from the State's geoportal (<u>https://geoportal.hawaii.gov/</u>), the data is exported in WGS84 coordinates, although it is stored internally (in the State's geodatabase), served in the State's web services (<u>https://geodata.hawaii.gov/arcgis/rest/services</u>) and made available in the State's legacy download site (<u>https://planning.hawaii.gov/gis/download-gis-data-expanded/</u>) in UTM / NAD 83 coordinates.

- Description: County of Kauai Regulatory Zoning Designations as of September 2023.
- Source: County of Kauai Open Geospatial Data Portal, September 18, 2023
- History: The Statewide GIS Program downloads periodic updates of this layer from the County of Kauai and projects the data to the UTM projection as a convenience to the State GIS users. The Program also posts the data to the State GIS website for download as a convenience to the public.

To obtain the latest copy of the Kauai Zoning layer, users should visit the County of Kauai Open Data Hub - https://kauai-open-data-kauaigis.hub.arcgis.com/.

Attributes: Polygons:

ZONINGZoning Classification Code – Abbreviation (e.g., C-G)DESCRIPTIONZoning DescriptionCZO_LINKTo be used at a later date

Contact: Statewide GIS Program, Office of Planning, State of Hawaii, PO Box 2359, Honolulu, Hi. 96804; (808) 587-2846. email: gis@hawaii.gov

> County of Kauai Planning Department Email: <u>planningdepartment@kauai.gov</u> Phone: 808-241-4050

Kauai County Use Restrictions:

LIMITATION OF USE: Zoning data is provided only for general reference or use. The digital zoning map depicts the approximate location of land uses, facilities, and zoning district boundaries, based partially on parcels that are non-survey grade as illustration only. DISCLAIMER: This electronic copy of Kaua'i's zoning map is believed to be up-to-date but the County does not warranty its accuracy. (Note: This version of the data was downloaded by the Hawaii Statewide GIS Program - for a more current version, visit the County of Hawaii Open Geospatial Data Portal at https://kauai-open-data-kauaigis.hub.arcgis.com/). Final confirmation of zoning must be provided by the County of Kaua'i Planning Department. The County of Kaua'i shall have no liability with regard to the digital zoning map. The County of Kaua'i does not warrant that the map will meet the requirements of users or that the map will be error free, or that map defects will be

corrected. The entire risk as to the quality and usefulness of the map and zoning designations and the entire risk arising out of the use or performance of this map and documentation rests with the user. In no event shall the County of Kaua'i, or anyone else involved in the creation, production or delivery of this map, be liable for any damages whatsoever whether in contract or in tort, including but not limited to lost profits, lost savings, lost data, business interruption, computer failure or malfunction, or other pecuniary loss or any direct, indirect or incidental damages or other economic consequential damages, or for any claim or demand against the County of Kaua'i by any other party, arising out of the use or inability to use this map, even if the County of Kaua'i, or anyone else involved in the creation, production or delivery of this map, has been advised of the possibility of such damages. The limitation of remedies described in this Section also apply to any third-party supplier of materials to the County of Kaua'i. The limitations of liabilities of the County of Kaua'i and its third-party suppliers are not cumulative. Each such third-party supplier is an intended beneficiary of this Section. While the County of Kaua'i has made every effort to offer the most current and correct information as possible, inadvertent errors in information are possible and said Zoning Map is not guaranteed and without warranty of any representation. Please contact the Planning Department at (808) 241-4050 if you believe there is an error with the map or have questions or concerns. GIS Disclaimer: The Geographic Information Systems (GIS) maps and data are made available solely for informational purposes. The GIS data is not the official representation of any of the information included, and do not replace a site survey or legal document descriptions. The County of Kauai (County) makes or extends no claims, representations or warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including, without limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, as to the quality, content, accuracy, currency, or completeness of the information, text, maps, graphics, links and other items contained in any of the GIS data. In no event shall the County become liable for any errors or omissions in the GIS, and will not under any circumstances be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or other loss, injury or damage caused by its use or otherwise arising in connection with its use, even if specifically advised of the possibility of such loss, injury or damage. The data and or functionality on this site may change periodically and without notice. In using the GIS data, users agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the County of Kauai for any and all liability of any nature arising out of or resulting from the lack of accuracy or correctness of the data, or the use of the data.